DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2012/13 ORDERING YOUR GOODS
5
New major equipment
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2012/13 ORDERING YOUR GOODS
5.1 	 Anaesthetic and Oxygen Therapy equipment
5.2 	 Cardiac and Monitoring equipment
5.3 	 Dental equipment
5.4 	 Electrosurgical equipment

DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2012/13 ORDERING YOUR GOODS
Anaesthetic and Oxygen Therapy equipment 	 5.1
			   Order code	 Price £
Anaesthetic Equipment				    5.1.1
Anaesthetic machine for piped or cylinder gases (O2 and N2O)............................... .		  EO042L	  P.O.A.
With single halothane vaporiser. Fittings for 2x O2 and 1x N2O pin-index
cylinders (cylinders not included). With audible oxygen failure alarm, nitrous
oxide cut-off, oxygen flush, auxiliary oxygen outlet, O2 and N2O pipeline hoses.
Ventilator, pneumatic, suitable for use with anaesthetic machine.................................  		  EO04202L	  P.O.A.
Driven by oxygen supply from anaesthetic unit.
Anaesthetic Machine/Ventilator System, ‘Glostavent’............................................................. 		  EO043L	  P.O.A.
Provides a complete stand-alone system in one trolley-mounted unit.
Comprises ventilator, draw-over anaesthesia system (halothane), oxygen
concentrator and air compressor. Designed for use in difficult environments.
Uses air as driving gas - does not require use of nitrous oxide, and uses
less oxygen than with a conventional anaesthetic trolley. Can continue
to operate when either electricity or oxygen supply fails. Suitable for use
as an anaesthetic machine or as a ventilator. Economical to run and easy
to maintain. Further details on request.
Anaesthetic unit ‘EMO’  for use with ether. Draw-over type. Comprises: EMO
ether inhaler, Oxford inflating bellows, breathing hoses 30cm (12") and
105cm (42"), facemask size 3, head harness and all connectors and fittings
required. Available in storage/carrying case or on mobile trolley:
Field/portable outfit in carrying case.................................................................................................... 		  EO00101P	  P.O.A
Hospital outfit with mobile trolley............................................................................................................. 		  EO00106L	  P.O.A
Also available:
EMO paediatric outfit  ...................................................................................................................................... 		  EO00104P	  P.O.A
Comprises Ayres tee piece kit, swept bend connectors, sizes 3 - 8,
Rendell-Baker facemask size 1 - 2.
EMO tool kit	 .............................................................................................................................................................. 		  EO00101L	  P.O.A.
Includes spring dowel removal tool, filler removal tool, rotor removal tool,
box spanner 2BA, setting gauge, hex key 3/32", AF and hex key 1/16" AF.
Vaporiser ‘OMV 50’, draw-over, calibrated for Halothane.....................................................  		  EO00102P	  1,125.00
Suitable for use with the EMO portable anaesthetic unit. Also available:
OMV tool kit includes setting gauge, drain plug key and draw screw...................... 		  EO00102L	  P.O.A.
Vaporiser OMV free-standing unit ‘OMV Triservice’.................................................................. 		  EO04403S	  P.O.A.

230V AC. Includes 2 humidifier bottles and 2 adult cannulae.
5.2	 Cardiac and monitoring equipment
		  Order code	 Price £
Defibrillator LP200............................................................................................................................................... 		  EM02801L	  P.O.A
With monitor and recorder, mains/battery operated, 1 - 360 joules (external),
1 - 50 joules (internal), on-screen display of energy selection. ECG monitor
with heart rate indication and alarms. Integral recorder with auto/manual event
record facility after defibrillation. Built-in synchroniser. Integral charger operates
from 100 - 240V AC. Supplied with adult external paddles.
Electrocardiograph AR600............................................................................................................................  		  EM03115L	 1,005.00
Single-channel portable, mains/rechargeable battery operation, with integral
charger. Manual/automatic, with memory facility which can store the most
recent recording. Supplied with 10-lead patient cable, 4 limb strap electrodes,
6 suction chest electrodes, 1 roll chart paper, 1 pack Z-fold chart paper, ECG
gel, rate ruler and operating manual. Also available (order separately):
Recording paper Z-fold 60mm wide for EM03115L (AR600)......................................  		  EM03116L	  34.00
10 packs Thermal-sensitive paper, sheet size 60mm x 70mm with printed grid,
285 sheets per pack.
102
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2013/14 New major equipment
			   Order code	 Price £
Recording paper 50mm wide for former model EM031L (Autoruler 12/1).......  		  EM03101L	  	 34.45
10 rolls.
Electrocardiograph 3-channel interpretive P80........................................................................... 		  EM03111L	  1,110.00
Portable, mains/rechargeable battery operation, with automated 12-lead analysis.
Complete with 10-lead patient cable, 4 limb clamp electrodes, 6 suction chest
electrodes, 10 packs chart paper, ECG gel, carrying case and user’s manual.
Also available (order separately):
Recording paper 90mm wide for EM03111L (P80), 10 packs.................................... 		  EM03110L	  	 31.50
Electrocardiograph 12-channel interpretive hospital type .................................................  		  EM03112L	  	2,278.00
Portable, mains/rechargeable battery operation. A4 size recording paper,
can simultaneously acquire and print 3, 6 or 12 channels, with automated
measurements and interpretation. Complete with 10-lead patient cable,
4 limb clamp electrodes, 6 suction chest electrodes, 10 packs chart paper,
ECG gel, carrying case and user’s manual. Also available (order separately):
Recording paper A4 size for EM03112L, 10 packs............................................................... 		  EM03113L	  	 160.00
Monitor, cardiac (ECG), LP10/B...............................................................................................................  		  EM030L	  	 P.O.A
Portable, single-channel, mains/rechargeable battery operation, 80 x 100mm
screen with waveform and heart rate display. Leads I, II and III monitored,
with high/low rate alarms. Supplied with 3-lead patient cable.

With 1 bottle of coupling medium (180ml).
Sterilisation and Disinfection equipment 	 5.10
			   Order code	 Price £
Autoclaves  				    5.10.1
Autoclave bench-top SES2000 pressurised steam type, 220V AC........................... 		  EZ02402L	 3,130.00
For sterilising instruments and autoclavable rubber and plastic (not suitable
for sterilising porous loads). With 3 trays. Temperature cycle 134°C for 3 - 5mins
or 121°C for 15mins, with drying cycle. Chamber dims. 20cm dia. x 35cm depth.
Autoclave bench-top Melag 23V-S, Class S vacuum type................................................. 		  EZ564S	  P.O.A
22 litre capacity, chamber dimensions 25cm dia. x 45cm depth.
Accomodates up to 6 sterilisation trays (3 trays included). Sterilises at 121°C
or 134°C, with simple program selection, pulsed flow and final drying function.
Interface for PC/printer. 230V AC, 3kW.
Autoclave vertical HP vacuum dry IDEN, capacity 90L........................................................ 		  EZ037P	  6,687.00
Internal dimensions: dia. 41cm x height 61cm (16" x 24"). Complete with 3 drums:
1 x dia. 39cm x height 29cm (15.5" x 11.5"), 2 x dia. 39cm x height 14cm (15.5" x 5.5").
Suitable for sterilising dressings and instruments. 220/240V 35A/7kW single-phase
operation, 3-phase version available on request. Also available (order separately):
Gasket for IDEN autoclave............................................................................................................................ 		  EZ03702P	  14.40
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2013/14 New major equipment
110
				    Order code	 Price £
5.10.1	 Autoclaves continued
Autoclave, portable, capacity 20L, electric (220-240V AC 2.4kW) operation		  EZ036P	  890.30
With low water cut-out and simmer control. Removable lid with pressure
guage and release valve. Supplied with perforated s/s plate.
Takes 1 drum 24 x 24cm (9.5" x 9.5") Drum not included - see ET143L.
Autoclave, portable, capacity 20L, non-electric version..................................................... 		  EZ03601P	  682.55
With stand and kerosene primus stove. Removable lid with pressure guage
and release valve. Takes 1 drum 24 x 24cm (9.5" x 9.5").
Drum not included - see ET143L.
Also available:
Hotplate, electric, 230V AC, suitable for use with EZ03601P................................... 		  EZ03602L	  255.40
Gasket/rubber seal........................................................................................................................................... 		  EZ03603P	  9.05
Autoclave, portable, vertical type, top-loading. Removable lid with pressure guage
and release valve. Includes aluminium inner container with rack and s/s internal stand.
Electric (240V AC) operation, thermostatic control
Capacity 24L, takes 1 drum max. size 29cm dia. x 19cm height (11.5" x 7.5")		  EZ136L	  595.00
Capacity 39L, takes 1 drum max. size 34cm dia. x 24cm height (13.5" x 9.5")		  EZ138L	  730.00
Non-electric version, for use with kerosene stove or hotplate:
Capacity 14L, takes 1 drum max. size 29cm dia. x14.5 cm height (11.5" x 5.75")	 EZ135L	  200.00
Capacity 24L, takes 1 drum max. size 29cm dia. x 24cm height (11.5" x 9.5")		  EZ137L	  350.00
Capacity 39L, takes 1 drum max. size 34cm dia. x 24cm height (13.5" x 9.5")		  EZ139L	  450.00
Sterilising drum 15cm dia. x 15cm height (6" x 6")...............................................................		  ET142L	  25.00
Sterilising drum 24cm dia. x 24cm height (9.5" x 9.5")......................................................		  ET143L	  44.00
Sterilising drum 29cm dia. x 14.5cm height (11.5" x 5.75")...........................................		  ET14411L	  38.00
Sterilising drum 29cm dia. x 19cm height (11.5" x 7.5")....................................................		  ET14412L	  40.00
Sterilising drum 29cm dia. x 24cm height (11.5" x 9.5")...................................................		  ET14410L	  47.00
Sterilising drum 34cm dia. x 24cm height (13.5" x 9.5")...................................................		  ET14408L	  57.00
For additional sterilising supplies see Section 2.4
5.10.2	 Disinfectors, boiling water type
(minimum of 20 – 25mins boiling time recommended)
Disinfector, capacity 5L, s/s construction..........................................................................................		  EZ02301P	  122.95

DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2013/14 New major equipment
111
			   Order code	 Price £
Stove, paraffin/kerosene, primus type...................................................................................................		  ER12403P	  40.00
Suitable for use with disinfector EZ02301P and autoclaves EZ135L, EZ137L
and EZ139L.
Suction Pumps	 5.11
			   Order code	 Price £
Pump, suction hand/foot/knee operated, for emergency use......................................... 		  EP01003L	  75.00
Bottle capacity 400ml. Compact and lightweight, metal frame construction
with solid ABS housing.
Pump, suction ‘Twin’, hand or foot operated, for emergency use...................................		  EP01101P	  187.50
Double bottle model, max. vacuum 600mmHg, total capacity 600ml, lightweight 1kg.
Complete with tubing.
Pump, high suction, 240V AC operation. Single/double 1800ml bottles.
Adjustable vacuum up to 650mmHg, with hydrophobic filter to protect the motor
from contamination. Complete with 10 spare hydrophobic filters.
Suitable for ward and theatre use (not for continuous drainage of body cavities).
Replacement filters and bottles also available separately.
Single bottle, without castors and handle..........................................................................................		  EP032P	  647.00
Single 1800ml bottle with castors and handle..............................................................................		  EP032L	  665.50
Double 1800ml bottle without castors and handle...................................................................		  EP033P	  690.50
Double 1800ml bottle with castors and handle...........................................................................		  EP033L	  709.00
Filters, hydrophobic, pack of 10..................................................................................................................		  EP034P	  60.00
For suction pumps EP032P/L & EP033P/L.
Bottle, 1800ml, polysulphone, autoclavable.....................................................................................		  EP03401L	  46.00
For suction pumps EP032/33P & EP032/33L.
Spares for ‘SAM’ suction pumps EP012P/EP013P
Filters, anti-bacterial, pack of 24................................................................................................................ 		  EP014P	  42.00
Bottle, 2L, polycarbonate, autoclavable (bottle only, without lid).................................... 		  EP01501P	  P.O.A
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2013/14 New major equipment
5.12	 Theatre equipment
		  Order code	 Price £
Light, operating, mobile, spotlight type, 230V AC or 12V DC ....................................... 		  EZ006L 	 720.00
Adjustable height on mobile stand.  LED illumination for longer bulb life,
reduced power consumption, cool operation and improved colour rendition.
Lamphead mounted on flexible rotating arm for easy positioning and
adjustment.  Supplied with leads for attachment to a 12V battery for
field/emergency use.
Also available:
Spare lamp/bulb 12V 45W type 14588 for new model .....................................................		  EZ00601L	  4.00
Spare lamp/bulb 12V 55W type H3, for previous model (supplied before 2006)	 EZ00602P	  3.15
Light, operating, mobile, 230V AC. Also available with integral emergency battery
back-up unit. 3 light sources, mounted on an adjustable height, spring-balanced
extending reach arm. Total illumination 100,000 lux at 1m. On mobile stand with
integral controller and a/s castors.
Mains only operation.............................................................................................................................................		  EZ00521L	 P.O.A.
Mains and battery back-up..............................................................................................................................		  EZ00522L	  P.O.A.
Battery back-up duration 3 hours. Complete with batteries.
Light, operating, ceiling-mounted, with 4 light sources..........................................................		  EZ00512L	 4,425.00
Reflector diameter 16.5cm; lamphead diameter 55cm. Power: 200W. Light intensity:
75,000 lux. Spot size: 200mm. Bulb life 3000 hours. With basic installation kit
consisting of ceiling anchor ring and simple wall-mounted control unit.
Standard mount is for ceiling height of 2.5 - 3.5m. When ordering, please specify
ceiling height and height of false ceiling (if applicable).
Microscope, operating, ophthalmic, clamps directly to operating table.....................		  EK129L	  P.O.A.
.Binocular, standard zoom magnification 4x - 17.5x. For extracapsular cataract
and intraocular lens implantation as well as a wide range of general ophthalmic
procedures. Portable, in aluminium transit case. Suitable for use in a wide range
of environments. 110-120 / 220-240V AC and 12V DC battery operation.
Table, operating, major, J4 4-section, hydraulic (foot-operated) height adjustment 	 EZ001L	  P.O.A.
With X-ray translucent top, trendelenburg/reverse trendelenburg and lateral
tilt movements, chair and back-break movements and 360° table-top rotation.
Supplied with 7.5cm (3") thick mattress. Additional accessories available
separately (see below):
Lithotomy supports with sleeves and straps, complete with rotary clamps .........		  EZ00109L	  504.00
Basic accessory set............................................................................................................................................... 		  EZ00110L	  950.00
Comprising: 2 x arm supports, 1 x ‘D’-shaped ankle pillow, 1 x patient

DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2013/14 New major equipment
113
			   Order code	 Price £
Orthopaedic surgery 			   	 5.12.1
Drill, bone, hand-operated, with universal 0.6cm (0.25") chuck, length 10cm (4")		 EG023L	  1,248.00
Complete with 3 bits: 0.25 x 11cm, 0.27 x 10cm, 0.32 x 19.5cm.
Drill, orthopaedic battery powered with 0.6cm (0.25") Jacobs chuck and key. 		  EG025L	  6,700.00
Complete with sterilisation case, 220V battery charger, 2 battery packs,
and pack of 3 s/s drill bits.
Tourniquet for limb surgery with adult cuff 66 x 11cm (26 x 4")................................. 		  EG216P	  440.00
Complete with inflation pump, tubing 1.5m (5ft), pressure gauge and case.
Pressures of 0 - 600mmHg can be maintained. Emergency type,
manual operation.
Tourniquet cuff paediatric 37 x 7cm (14.5" x 2.75")............................................................... 		  EG217L	  112.50
Ward and Theatre Furniture  	 5.13
			   Order code	 Price £
Bin, pedal type, 12L capacity with inner metal liner................................................................. 		  EZ012P	  24.45
Bowl stand, single, with s/s bowl 35cm diam and antistatic castors........................ 		  EZ013P	  151.00
Bowl stand, single, budget type................................................................................................................. 		  EZ01301P	  95.60
With 3L s/s bowl, polished base and 5 a/s castors (flat packed).
Bowl stand, double, budget type.............................................................................................................. .		  EZ01302P	  117.30
With 3L s/s bowls, polished base and 5 a/s castors (flat-packed).
Couch, examination, silver stove enamelled finish...................................................................... 		  EZ014P	  277.70
Supplied with sockets for lithotomy poles/stirrups (see below).
With folding legs for easy shipment. Also available (order separately):
Lithotomy poles/stirrups with straps, per pair............................................................................... 		  EZ01402L	  74.00
Paper roll disp width 50cm (20") for examination couch.................................................... 		  EZ01401P	  2.50
Kickabout with s/s bowl................................................................................................................................... 		  ET120L	  94.75
Light, examination, mobile, budget model, Anglepoise-type.............................................. 		  EZ01002P	  111.20
Adjustable height s/s, column, lamp adjustable for use at any angle.
With polished base on 5 castors. 230V AC.
Light, examination, table-top, Anglepoise..........................................................................................  		  EZ01001P	  P.O.A
Adjustable lamp for use at any angle. 230V AC. Takes up to a 60W bulb.
Locker, bedside, metal, s/s towel rail, drawer, cupboard with shelf, 4 castors.. 		  EZ008L	  204.00
Size 48.5 x 48.5 x 88.3cm.
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE 2013/14 New major equipment
114
		  Order code	 Price £
5.13	W ard and Theatre Furniture  continued
Screen, bed, four-fold with plastic curtains.......................................................................................			  EZ018P	  180.00
Stand, infusion, budget type, adj. height aluminium column...............................................			  EZ01502P	  46.40
5 castors, lightweight, moulded base, double nylon hook (flat packed).
Stand, infusion, budget type, adj. height s/s column................................................................			  EZ01501P	  87.45
5 castors, polished base, double nylon hook (flat packed).
Step, single, budget type chrome plated frame.............................................................................			  EZ016P	  43.95
Non-slip tread, 45 x 38 x 25cm.